Notice of Meeting to Adjourn the Board of Review Due to Incomplete Assessment Roll

Town of Holland, La Crosse County

The Board of Review will meet on the 8th day of August, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. at the Holland Town Hall, W7937County Road MH, Holmen for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 70.47(1).

Due to the fact the assessment roll is not completed at this time, the Board of Review will be adjourned until the 9th day of September 2020 at 6:30 p.m.

Notice is hereby given this 22 nd day of June, 2020 by:	
Marilyn J. Pedretti Town Clerk	

Due to the COVID-19, social distancing will be enforced and the Chair will have the discretion of limiting participants, if needed.

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: If you need accommodation to attend this meeting, call the Town Clerk at 526-3354 as soon as possible.

DATE NOTICE MAILED/EMAILED & POSTED: 6/22/20

Agenda posted at the Town Hall, Holmen Post Office and Holmen County Library (due to Covid-19) and Town web page. Agenda subject to change. Check the Town Hall posting for any changes or addendums.